

Legislation Text

File #: 02-01100, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Lower Devereux Creek Project, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with Devereaux Creek Properties, Inc. (owners of the Ocean Meadows Golf Course) to allow for construction of the Lower Devereux Creek Project and to identify tasks and responsibility for the project;

b) Accept an Easement Deed (Temporary Construction Easement) from Devereaux Creek Properties, Inc., owners of 6925 Whittier Drive (APN: 073-090-062), and authorize the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance. (4/5 vote required);

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the University of California, Santa Barbara (UCSB) to allow for access during construction of the Lower Devereux Creek Project.

[Enter body here.]